Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVE | YANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | | | |
| Stephen LAM | | | 01/30/2009 | | |
| John YEE | | | 02/11/2009 | | |
| Michael KUZYK | | | 02/20/2009 | | |
| Don SIN | | | 02/10/2009 | | |
| Marianne Dorothy SA | DAR | | 01/30/2009 | | |
| Carl Martin TAMMEM | | | 02/26/2009 | | |
| | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | DATA | | | | |
| Name: | BRITISH COLUM | BIA CANCER AGENCY BRANCH | | | |
| Street Address: | 600 West 10th Avenue | | | | |
| City: | Vancouver | | | | |
| State/Country: | BRITISH COLUMBIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | V5Z 4E6 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type Number | | | ber | | |
| Application Number: | 127 | 43042 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: (613)787-3558 | | | | | |
| | | when the fax attempt is unsucces | sful. | | |
| Phone: 613-237-5160 | | | | | |
| Email: | robyme@blgcanada.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | Suite 1100 | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Ottawa, ON | TARIO K1P 1J9 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | PAT 5867W-2 | | | |
| | | | DATENT | | |
| 501178884 | | II | PATENT REEL: 024399 FRAME: 0433 | | |
| | | | | | |

| NAME | OF | SUBM | ITTER: |
|------|----|------|--------|
|------|----|------|--------|

Total Attachments: 5

source=PAT 5867W-2 Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT 5867W-2 Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT 5867W-2 Assignment#page3.tif source=PAT 5867W-2 Assignment#page4.tif source=PAT 5867W-2 Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- Stephen LAM 5512 Wycliffe Road Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 2E3 CANADA
- Michael KUZYK 3960 South Valley Drive Victoria, British Columbia, V8Z 7Y9 CANADA
- 5) Marianne Dorothy SADAR 4091 Bayridge Avenue, West Vancouver, British Columbia, V7V 3J9, CANADA
- John YEE 1692 West 40th Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia, V6M 1V9 CANADA
- Don SIN
 558 West 21st Avenue
 Vancouver, British Columbia, V5Z 1Y7
 CANADA
- 6) Carl Martin TAMMEMAGI 58 Marine Parade Drive GR09, Toronto, Ontario, M8V 4G1 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as <u>November 24, 2008</u>. We did sell and assign to:

BRITISH COLUMBIA CANCER AGENCY BRANCH 600 West 10th Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia, V5Z 4E6 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in International Patent Application No. **PCT/CA2008/002070** filed **November 24, 2008**, relating to and entitled:

METHODS FOR DETECTING LUNG CANCER AND MONITORING TREATMENT RESPONSE

and claiming priority from:

United States Provisional Application No. 60/989,914, filed November 23, 2007, relating to and entitled: NOVEL METHODS FOR EARLY DETECTION OF LUNG CANCER AND MONITORING TREATMENT RESPONSE

and

United States Provisional Application No. 61/079,780, filed July 10, 2008, relating to and entitled: NOVEL METHODS FOR EARLY DETECTION OF LUNG CANCER AND MONITORING TREATMENT RESPONSE

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above application.

PATENT REEL: 024399 FRAME: 0435 We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

| SIGNED at | - Vancouver | BC | Canada |
|--|--|---|---------------------|
| n | Vancouver City or Tov day of Jamang, | vn | Country |
| this 30^{**} | day of <u>Landy</u> , | | - 1 |
| | | <u>Stephen LAM</u> | The |
| | | otophen Livan | |
| | STATEMENT BY WIT | NESS | |
| ". Stacey | Granger | whose full post office add is | ress |
| (nar | me of witness) | | |
| 675 West | 10th Ave, Vancer | DUEL B.C., V5211 | 3 |
| | sent and did see Stephen uch assignor is personally ki document. | | son |
| | | Signature of Witness | <u>~ .</u> |
| | 1 | | |
| SIGNED at | - Vanon | er BC | Canada |
| this 11-1 | day of <u>february</u> , | | , Country |
| | in indiada, | 2009 | Acc |
| | | John YEE | () see |
| | | | |
| | STATEMENT BY WIT | NESS | |
| " Elizabeth | Findlay me of witness | whose full post office add is | ress |
| 309-215 1 | ot St. New Westmi | rotur, BC. Canad | 4- |
| was personally pre assignment and su described in such | esent and did see John YEI uch assignor is personally k document. | E execute the within nown to me to be the per | son |
| | - | Signature of Witness | |
| | | | anna <u>a</u> iread |

Assignment from Stephen LAM et al. to BRITISH COLUMBIA CANCER AGENCY BRANCH PAT 5867W-90 Page 2 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 024399 FRAME: 0436

| SIGN | ED at | Victoria City or T | BC | CANADA |
|--------------------|--|---|--|---------|
| | */ | City or T | own | Country |
| this | _ <u></u> | FEBRUARY. | 200 <u>9</u> . | |
| | | • • • • • • • | MALTEN | 0 |
| | | | Michael KUZYK | |
| | | | New York Control of Co | |
| | S | TATEMENT BY W | ITNESS | |
| 1, _F | Erica Dale | | whose full post office addres | is |
| | (name of w | | is is | |
| #2 | • | • | na BC_ V8X 3W- | 7 |
| | | - f | | |
| was per assignn | sonally present an | id did see Michael ignor is personally | KUZYK execute the within known to me to be the person | |
| describe | ed in such docume | int. | | |
| | | | Q 200 f | |
| Ļ <u> </u> | | | Signature of Witness | |
| SIGN | ED at | | V | |
| CION | | City or To | own | Country |
| this | day of | | 200 | Country |
| 410 | | | 200 | |
| | | | | |
| | | | Don SIN | |
| | S | TATEMENT BY W | | |
| ٤, | S | TATEMENT BY W | ITNESS whose full post office addres | s |
| į, | S (name of w | | ITNESS | s |
| ۱, | | | ITNESS whose full post office addres | S |
| i , | | | ITNESS whose full post office addres | s |
| and suc | (name of w | itness) nd did see Don SIN | ITNESS whose full post office addres | nt |
| and suc | (name of w sonally present ar h assignor is pers | itness) nd did see Don SIN | ITNESS whose full post office addres is | nt |

Assignment from Stephen LAM et al. to BRITISH COLUMBIA CANCER AGENCY BRANCH PAT 5867W-90 Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024399 FRAME: 0437

| SIGNED a | t | | |
|---------------|---|--|---------------------------|
| | | City or Town | Country |
| this | day of | , 200 | |
| | | Michael KUZYK | |
| | STATEME | NT BY WITNESS | |
| ١, | | whose full post off is | ice address |
| | (name of witness) | | |
| assignment a | Illy present and did see and such assignor is pe such document. | Michael KUZYK execute the ersonally known to me to be | e within he person |
| | | Signature of V | Vitness |
| SIGNED at | V | ancouver | Canada |
| this | O day of F-d | City or Town | Country |
| | | Don SIN | |
| | STATEME | T BY WITNESS | |
| " <u>TERI</u> | A FEUCHU (name of witness) | | ice address |
| 108/ Z | Bunnd Stu | et Vareaun B 2' IYG | C |
| was persona | Ily present and did see signor is personally kno | Don SIN execute the within wn to me to be the person d | assignment escribed in |
| | | Jeach Signature of V | Vitness |
| | n an an Suite ann an Anna Anna an Anna Anna an Anna Ann | V | |

Assignment from Stephen LAM et al. to BRITISH COLUMBIA CANCER AGENCY BRANCH PAT 5867W-90 Page 3 of 4

Vancover Canada SIGNED at Country City or Town day of Jan 200 this Marianne Dorothy SADAR STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post office address Staceu roncer îs (name of witness) MAR ARP Vnormiel VISZ US Noct. was personally present and did see Marianne Dorothy SADAR execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Signature of Witness St. Catharines City or Town day of Fee , 2009 Canada Country SIGNED at this nommen carl ma STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post office address is Angela Dualle (name of witness) 504-483 Unwell Rd , st ON Cathannes LZM2P6 was personally present and did see Carl Martin TAMMEMAGI execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Angela Signature of Witness

Assignment from Stephen LAM et al. to BRITISH COLUMBIA CANCER AGENCY BRANCH PAT 5867W-90 Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024399 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 05/18/2010